HD Technical characteristics
Current carrying capacity
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of
materials for inserts and contacts including terminals
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
DIN IEC 60512-5 Control and test
procedures according to DIN  IEC

20   30    40   50  60  70   80 90 100 110 120 130
2Wire gauge:1.5mm
Note: 10A冷压针需另外订购，订货号详情请参见第70页
          Crimp termina of 10A should order contacts
          pins separately,detail please refer to page 70
Crimp
contacts
Wire gauge D
Stripping
length
Gold plated
Silver plated
20.14-0.37mm
20.5mm
20.75mm
21.0mm
21.5mm
22.5mm
AWG 26-22
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
AWG 16
AWG 14
0.90mm
1.10mm
1.30mm
1.45mm
1.75mm
2.25mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
6mm
SO-HD
接插件针数
Number of contacts
7
SO-HD-007-MC
尺寸图
Drawing(Dimensions in mm)
公插体
Male insert (MC)
母插体
Female insert (FC)
Note: 配套外壳 Suit hood/housing: Size H3A
          外壳详细参数见“外壳部分”
          Hood/Housing detail on "Hood/Housing" section
插芯/Insert   250V  10A
TYPE SO-HD-007-FC
安装示意图
Mounting example
Note: 10A冷压针需另外订购，订货号详情请参见第70页
          Crimp termina of 10A should order contacts
          pins separately,detail please refer to page 70
Crimp
contacts
Wire gauge D
Stripping
length
Gold plated
Silver plated
20.14-0.37mm
20.5mm
20.75mm
21.0mm
21.5mm
22.5mm
AWG 26-22
AWG 20
AWG 18
AWG 18
AWG 16
AWG 14
0.90mm
1.10mm
1.30mm
1.45mm
1.75mm
2.25mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
6mm
SO-HD
接插件针数
Number of contacts
8
插芯/Insert   -120V/~50V  10A
母插体
Female insert (FC)
尺寸图
Drawing(Dimensions in mm)
公插体
Male insert (MC)
TYPE SO-HD-008-MC SO-HD-008-FC
安装示意图
Mounting example
10www.smicoconnector.com09   www.atd-elektronik.cz info@atd-elektronik.cz Tel: +420 379 723 915
HDHD
Suzhou Smico electrical co.,Ltd
HD 技术特性
Technical characteristics
电流负载能力
Current carrying capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承受的最大温度
The current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of
materials for inserts and contacts including terminals
规范/Specifications
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
测试和控制过程依据DIN IEC 60512-5
Control and test procedures